
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 296 by Senator Adley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "of the legislature;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines
 3 4 and 5 and on line 6, delete "of such session;" and insert "to require the proclamation to be
 4 issued at least seven calendar days prior to the convening of the legislature in extraordinary
 5 session;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert the following:

8 "petition shall be provided by law. At least ~~five~~ **seven calendar** days prior to
 9 convening the legislature in extraordinary session, the governor or the presiding
 10 officers, as the case may be, shall issue a proclamation stating the objects of the
 11 **extraordinary**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 3

13 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 19 and on line 20, delete "starts." and insert the following:

14 "To require a proclamation which calls the legislature into extraordinary
 15 session to be issued at least seven calendar days prior to the convening of the
 16 legislature in extraordinary session."